

Northgold AB announces that the directed issues communicated on 1 March 2024, (the "Directed Issues") have been registered at the Swedish Companies Registration Office ("Bolagsverket").

The Directed Issues were registered at Bolagsverket the 4th of April 2024. The Directed Issues have increased the share capital by SEK 124 787.467480, from SEK 946 376.716212 to SEK 1 071 164.183692 and the total number of shares will increase by 1 771 987 shares, from 13 438 587 shares to 15 210 574 shares.

#### Advisors

In connection with the Directed Issues, Northgold has assigned Sedermera Corporate Finance AB as financial advisor, Markets & Corporate Law Nordic AB as legal advisor, and Nordic Issuing AB as issuing agent.

# For more information about the Directed Issues, please contact:

Sedermera Corporate Finance AB

Phone: +46 (0) 40 615 14 10 E-mail: <u>cf@sedermera.se</u> www.sedermera.se

### For further information about Northgold AB, please contact:

Henrik Löfberg

E-mail: <u>ir@northgoldab.com</u>
Website: www.northgoldab.com

## **Certified Adviser**

Augment Partners AB Phone: +46 8-604 22 55 E-mail: info@augment.se

#### **About Northgold**

Northgold is a Swedish gold exploration and development Company with multiple resource-stage projects in the Middle Ostrobothnia Gold Belt (MOGB) of Central Finland, including the Kopsa Gold-Copper project, the Kiimala Trend Gold project, and the Hirsikangas Gold project. The Company strives to find and extract gold from under-prospected areas in Finland. More information is available on <a href="https://www.northgoldab.com">www.northgoldab.com</a>.



### **Attachments**

Northgold AB announces that the directed issues communicated on 1 March 2024, (the "Directed Issues") have been registered at the Swedish Companies Registration Office ("Bolagsverket").